
Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:Conserving Genetic Resources in Argentina:

The INTA Germplasm Bank NetworkThe INTA Germplasm Bank NetworkThe INTA Germplasm Bank NetworkThe INTA Germplasm Bank NetworkThe INTA Germplasm Bank NetworkThe INTA Germplasm Bank NetworkThe INTA Germplasm Bank NetworkThe INTA Germplasm Bank Network

The National Institute of Agricultural and Livestock Technology (INTA) has established a Germplasm Bank Network in Argentina. The Network is 
formed by 10 banks (9 Active Banks and the Base Bank) and  9 Active Collections, distributed across the country. The Active Banks collect, distribute, 
multiply, maintain, characterize and evaluate germplasm (crop species and their wild relatives) to explore their potential use. The Active Banks and 
Active Collections are located in different agro-ecological areas and maintain special collections of one or several species. The Base Bank is located at 
the Biological Resources Institute of INTA, Castelar, Buenos Aires province and is  responsible for the long-term conservation of safety duplicates of the 
accessions (seed and other materials) from the Active Banks.
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¹Banco Base de Germoplasma, Instituto de Recursos Biológicos, CIR-CNIA, INTA Castelar, Las Cabañas y De Los Reseros s.n.,
(1686) Hurling ham, Buenos Aires, Argentina. E-mail: Base Bank msanchez@cnia.inta.gov.ar, “in vitro” Bank nhompanera@cnia.inta.gov.ar
²Banco de Germoplasma de Papa y Forrajeras , Estación Experimental Agropecuaria Balcarce INTA,  Ruta Nac. 226, km 73,5, C.C. 276, (7620) Balcarce, Buenos 
Aires, Argentina Email: aclausen@balcarce.inta.gov.ar
³Banco de Germoplasma, Estación Experimental Agropecuaria Pergamino INTA, Ruta 32 Km 4,5, (2700) Pergamino, , Buenos Aires, Argentina, Email:
mferrer@pergamino.inta.gov.ar

Active Bank EEA Manfredi:
Peanuts, Sunflower and Sorghum

Active Bank EEA Salta:. 
Beans, Capsicum, Tobacco,

Quinoa, Herbs

Active Bank EEA La Consulta:
Vegetables

Active Bank EEA Sáenz Peña:
Cotton, Subtropical Forages, Native Trees

Active Bank
EEA Marcos Juárez;

Wheat, Soybean

Active Collection EEA Yuto:
Balsam and Amburana trees

Active Collection EEA Famaillá:
Sugar cane

Active Collection EEA Bariloche:
Native and Naturalized Forages

Active Bank EEA Balcarce:
Potato, Temperate Forages 

and Wild Sunflower

Active Bank EEA Alto Valle:
Pear, Apple

Active Collection EEA Junín:
Olive, Grapes, Peach,

Plumb and Apricot

Active Bank  EEA Pergamino :
Corn, Temperate Forages 

Active Collection EEA Bordenave:
Minor Cereals

Active Collection Santiago del Estero:
Forage Legumes (herbaceous and semi-woody)

Projects:
-Conservation and Valuation of  
Genetic Resources  ex situ
-Conservation of native Genetic 
Resources in situ

Active Collection EEA Catamarca:
Almond and Wall-nut

Active Collection EEA Concordia:
Citrus

Base Bank IRB, CIRN, CNIA
Castelar
Long Term Conservation

Seed Conservation

In vitro Conservation

Active Collection EEA Chubut:
Native Shrubby Forages

Active Bank EEA Gillermo Covasl:
Dry land Forages

Base Bank: IRB, CIRN, CNIA Castelar: Marcela Sánchez (Base Bank) msanchez@cnia.inta.gov.ar, Norma Hompanera (“in vitro” Bank), nhompanera@cnia.inta.gov.ar; Active 
Banks: E.E.A. Alto Valle: Paula Calvo (Apple and Pear) pcalvo@correo.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Balcarce: Andrea Clausen (Potato, Temperate Forages and Wild Sunflower), 
aclausen@balcarce.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Guillermo Covas: Jorge Traverso (Dry land Forages), jtraverso@anguil.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. La Consulta: María Makuch (Vegetables), 
labsemillas@laconsulta.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Manfredi: Daniel Álvarez (Sunflower), dalvarez@correo.inta.gov.ar, Orlando Feresin (Sorghum), oferesin@correo.inta.gov.ar, Roberto 
Sánchez (Peanuts), manimanfredi@correo.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Marcos Juárez, Beatriz Formica (Wheat), bformica@mjuarez.inta.gov.ar; Diego Soldini (Soybean), 
dsoldini@mjuarez.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Pergamino: Beatriz Rosso (Temperate Forages)  brosso@pergamino.inta.gov.ar, Marcelo Ferrer (Corn), mferrer@pergamino.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. 
P. R. Sáenz Peña: Olegario Royo (Cotton, Subtropical Forages, Native Trees), oroyo@saenzpe.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Salta: María del C. Menéndez Sevillano (Beans, Capsicum, 
Tobacco, Quinoa, Herbs), mcsevillano@correo.inta.gov.ar; Active Collections:E.E.A. Bariloche: Guillermo Becker (Native and Naturalized Forages of Patagonia), 
gbecker@bariloche.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Bordenave: Fernando Giménez (Minor Cereals), gimenezfer@correo.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Catamarca: Antonio Prataviera (Almond and Wall-
nut), aprataviera@correo.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Concordia: Catalina Anderson (Citrus), anderson@concordia.com.ar; E.E.A. Chubut: Nicolás Ciano (Native Shrubby Forages), 
nciano@chubut.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Famaillá: Jorge Mariotti, (Sugar cane), mariotti@correo.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Junín: Silvia Carra (Olive, Grapes, Peach, Plumb and Apricot), 
silviacarra@junin.inta.gov.ar; E.E.A. Santiago del Estero: Rodolfo Renolfi (Forage Legumes of Chaco Region), rrenolfi@intasgo.gov.ar; E.E.C.T. Yuto: Christian Tarnowski (Native 
Trees), ctarnowski@correo.inta.gov.ar


